





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-1192/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 18th June, 2024

Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Tongam Jomoh, A-Sector, Naharlagun, Near Heli Pad, Opposite SI-Donyi Ground, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M)

9436837520 / 9436868307.

Vs

Respondent:

The Public Information Officer, Govt. of A.P., O/ of Deputy Commissioner,

Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.

Date of 1st hearing: 18/06/2024

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Tongam Jomoh, A-Sector, Naharlagun, Near Heli Pad, Opposite SI-Donyi Ground, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the Public Information Officer, Govt. of A.P., O/o Deputy Commissioner, Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 24/08/2023 regarding **Prohibitory orders from obtaining LPC & PRC.**

The 1st hearing is held today on 18th June' 2024 (Tuesday) 1030 hrs. Shri Kalen Saroh, Circle Officer, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Namsai, District Namsai Arunachal Pradesh is present. The Appellant Shri Tongam Jamoh is absent.

The Appellant has made a correspondence to the Commission Vide No. nil dated 17/06/2024 stating that he has received all the information provided by the PIO-Cum-DLRSO, Namsai. He has gone through the information in detail and found satisfaction and requested the Commission to disposed of the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the appellant, the Commission observed it fit to be disposed of the case.

Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee)
State Chief Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
<u>Itanagar</u>

Contd..2p/-..

Memo No.APIC-1192/2023 / 3/9 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the

June'2024

1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website & send mail to all the parties.

2. Case file.

Registrar/ Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar
Deputy Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar